
 KELSO RAM SALES 
 Friday 14th September 2018 

 ORDER OF SALE AS FIXED BY BALLOT 

 Selling will commence in all rings at 10 a.m.  

 SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 1 

 23 BLUE TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Blue Texel Sheep Society 

   

   

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Messrs J & J M Rodenburg, Rhyd-Y-Ceir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 816 - 820 
 (Turbo Blue)  RJR 

2  S Moyse, Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 821 - 828 
 (Saltire)  SBT 

3  J E Lyle, Nether Pratis. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 829 - 838 
 (Viewforth)  JEL 

97 LLEYN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Lleyn Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
4   Laga Farms Ltd, Laga. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 839 - 850 
 (Lagas)  971 

5  Messrs H & M Dugdale & Son, Borrins Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 851 - 862 

 (Borrins)  1228 

6  Messrs G H Blakey, Netherton Northside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 863 - 872 
 (Netherton)  01158 

7  Hamish Goldie, South Bowerhouses. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 873 - 884 
 (Lochar)  1312 

8  Mrs Lorna Scanlon, Burghmuir Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 885 - 891 
 (Burghmuir)  01563 

9  Mr J K Goldie, Orchard Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 892 - 903 
 (Goldies)  1207 

10 G & A Fort, Brighton House Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 904 - 909 
 (Brighton House)  1299 

11 J R Graham & Partners, Greenshields. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 910 - 915 
 (Greenshields)  2625 

12 T & I Walling, Over Whitlaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 916 - 925 
 (Whitlaw)  983 

13 J A & R Geldard & Sons, Low Foulshaw Farm.Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 926 - 935 

 (Wraycastle)  621 

16 HAMPSHIRE DOWN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Hampshire Down Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
14 J & R McFarlane, West Lecropt. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 936 - 940 
 (Lecrop)  S37 

15 Bruce Steele, Powblack Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 941 - 942 
 (Powblack)  B98 

16 John R Craig, The Lumb Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd    2 Sh 1 943 - 950 
 (The Lumb Farm)  A31 LUMB                          Sh      7 

17 C M Brant & Son, Normanby Lodge. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 1 951 - 951 
 (Normanby)  27Z 



 11 HAMPSHIRE DOWN 

 M.V. Accredited 
18 C M Brant & Son, Normanby Lodge. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 952 - 955 
    

19 Messrs R Brand & Son, East Fortune Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 956 - 962 

 14 BERRICHON 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Berrichon du Cher Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
20 Messrs Curry, Low Burradon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 963 - 972 
 (Burradon)  RCC 

21 Frances Barbour, Newark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 973 - 976 
 (Newark)  106 

 39 BERRICHON 

 M.V. Accredited 
22 Frances Barbour, Newark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd 
    La 3 977 - 979 
23 Mr R Powell, Springwood Lodge. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 980 - 994 
    

24 Iain D Johnston, Kirkton Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 995 - 999 
    La 16 1000 - 1015 

2 MILLENNIUM BLEU 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a Member of the Millennium Blue Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
25 Mr S Braid, Lochwood Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 1016 - 1017 
 (Lochwood)   

6 CHARMOISE 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Charmoise Sheep Society 

   

   

 M.V. Accredited 
26 R M Eglin & Son Ltd, Bramcote Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1018 - 1021 
 (Bramcote Mains)   La 2 1022 - 1023 

 8 ROUSSIN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Roussin Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
27 John S Fleming, Castlesinness. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1024 - 1031 
 (Stairhaven)  SJF 

11 VENDEEN 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Vendeen Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
28 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 11 1032 - 1042 
 (North Lyham)  HNL 



86 BORDER LEICESTER 
 Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the Society of Border Leicester Sheep Breeders 

 M.V. Accredited 
29 Emma Barran, Hildenley Home Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd     Aged 2 1 - 5 
 (Hildenley)  BLA31               Sh      3 

30 Messrs T Tennant & Co, Gilmanscleuch. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 6 - 10 
 (West Forth)  BL92U 
31 J & M Kinloch, Elsrickle Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 11 - 16 
 (Elsrickle Mains)  BL245 

32 Allan C Clark, Fineview Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 17 - 19 
 (Finevalley)  BLC7 

33 Mr J Lamb, Ingleston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 20 - 24 
 (Boreland)  BL872 

34 Mr & Mrs K. Irving, Kingfisher Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 25 - 29 
 (Kingfisher)  BLB13 

35 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 30 - 38 
 (Lyham)  BL1Z 

36 E A Stokeld, Royal Doulton Stables. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 39 - 43 
 (Doulton)  BLA45 

37 W Duncan & Co, East Lediken. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 44 - 49 
 (East Lediken)  BL70X 

38 Messrs David & Ian Walker, Laighalticane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 50 - 55 
 (Alticane)  BL64U 

39 S & A Watson, Culticheldoch Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 56 - 65 
 (Intock)  BL34R 

40 Shona Ker, Justenlees Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 66 - 71 
 (Solway)  BL906 

41 J S & J B Mauchlen, Spotsmains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 72 - 81 
 (Spotsmains)  BL11R 

42 W G Blackhall, Bogfon Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 82 - 86 
 (Deeside)  BL7V 

 

4 DASSENKOP 

 M.V. Accredited 

43 Messrs J & J M Rodenburg, Rhyd-Y-Ceir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1043 - 1046 
 (Turbo Blue Dassenkop)  RJR 

  

 

 



SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to 
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 2 

 16 DUTCH TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Messrs J & J M Rodenburg, Rhyd-Y-Ceir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1047 - 1052 
 (Turbo Dutch)  RJR 

2  Mr S Wood, Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1053 - 1056 
 (Woodies)  WSZ 

3  Messrs MR & JE Davis, Ravenshaw Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1057 - 1062 
 (Rathbone)  DQR 

 9 DUTCH TEXEL 

 M.V. Accredited 
4  Messrs J & J M Rodenburg, Rhyd-Y-Ceir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 1063 - 1065 
    

5  Mr B Ryder, Hammerlands. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 1066 - 1067 
    

6  Messrs K & R Buckle, Buckles Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1068 - 1071 
    

339 BELTEX 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Beltex Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
7  R H Black, Newton Of Collessie. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 1072 - 1074 
 (Collessie)  BLK 

8  Messrs MR & JE Davis, Ravenshaw Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1075 - 1079 
 (Rathbone)  RAV 

9  R & K Williams, Upper Tullochbeg Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1080 - 1091 
 (Black Jack)  RTW 

10 Mr B Ryder, Hammerlands. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1092 - 1095 
 (Ryder)  RYD 

11 The Firm of William Lennox, Netherholm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1096 - 1105 
 (Netherholm)  WLN 

12 Messrs N & J McQuistin, High Airyolland. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 1106 - 1125 
 (Airyolland)  ARY 

13 G Maxwell, Faughhill Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1126 - 1129 
 (Eildon)  FHL 

14 Zoe Rennie, 4 South Street. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1130 - 1135 
 (Rennie)  ZLR 

15 Messrs Stewart of Kininmonth, Kininmonth. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1136 - 1140 
 (Kinninmonth)  SKB 

16 Messrs W & M McMillan, Carse Of Clary. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 1141 - 1149 
 (Clary)  COC La 1 1150 - 1150 
17 Mrs M Dunlop, Corstane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1151 - 1158 
 (Corstane)  MDC 

18 Mr James A McGarva, Horseclose Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 1159 - 1169 
 (Horseclose)  MCG 

19 Colin G Mair & Partners, Muirfield. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1170 - 1181 
 (Muirfield)  MAG 

20 Messrs A J & T Snaith, Great Tosson. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1182 - 1186 
 (Burghill)  MTS 

21 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 1187 - 1208 
 (Callacrag)  ABC 

22 R Gregor, The Ranch Howe Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 1209 - 1211 
 (Gregors)  RCG 

23 Andrew Morton, Lochend. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1212 - 1219 
 (Mortons)  MAM 



24 John Cowan, 3 Brickrow Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1220 - 1231 
 (Brickrow)  JWC 

25 Mr S Wood, Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd   2  Sh 1 1232 - 1252 
 (Woodies)  WOO               Sh      20 

26 Messrs R & M Paterson, Upper Auchenlay. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1253 - 1264 
 (Auchenlay)  UA 

27 Messrs K & R Buckle, Buckles Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 1265 - 1280 
 (Buckles)  BKF 
28 A Ireland, Feoch Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 1281 - 1283 
 (Feoch)  AIF 

29 R Rennie, Sydenham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1284 - 1293 
 (Sydenham)  RBX 

30 Firm of T Taylor, Heatheryhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1294 - 1301 
 (Heatheryhall)  TBT 

31 Messrs P Guiry & Son, Glanton Town Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1302 - 1311 
 (Glanton)  JGG 

32 R F & S J Redpath, 24 Main Street. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1312 - 1316 
 (Stairhaven)  FSJ La 9 1317 - 1325 
33 Firm Of David G Cunningham, Walkerdyke. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 1326 - 1350 
 (Walkerdyke & Avondale)  CDG/DCC 

34 Mr J Barclay, Mid Brockloch. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1351 - 1356 
 (Beachy)  JJB 

35 Gary Beacom, Lakeview Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 1357 - 1363 
 (Lakeview)  JFF 

36 Mr D Padkin, Muirhouse Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 1364 - 1370 
 (Muirhouse)  MUR 

37 Messrs R E Wood & Sons, Kingledores Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 1371 - 1377 

 (Kingledores)  KDS 

38 Mrs E McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 17 1378 - 1394 
 (Artnagullion)  LIZ 

39 T C Whiteford, Tercrosset. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 1395 - 1410 
 (Tercrosset)  JWT 

   



 SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 3 

 403 CROSSES 

 M.V. Accredited 
1   Carrick Primestock, Lyonpark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 35 1411 – 1445 

  Beltex x    

2  A E & F S Glaves, 33 Cayley Lane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1446 - 1450 
    
3  R Rennie, Sydenham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1451 – 1455 
  Beltex x Texel    
4  Messrs J R & C J Ward, Whitstonehill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 1456 – 1477 
  Beltex x Texel    
5  Mrs E McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 1478 – 1502 
  Beltex x  
6  Mr S Wood, Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1503 – 1506 
  Beltex x  
7  G Maxwell, Faughhill Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 1507 – 1510 
  Beltex x  

8  Mr J L McMillan, Carse Of Clary. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 1511 - 1517 
    
9  The Firm of William Lennox, Netherholm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 1518 – 1519 
  Beltex x Suffolk 
10 Mr J Barclay, Mid Brockloch. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 1520 – 1544 
  Beltex x 
  Charollais x Beltex 
  Suffolk x Beltex 
  Suffolk x Texel 
 Suffolk x Beltex   La 16 1545 – 1560 
 Charollais x Beltex 
11 Gregor & Bruce Ingram, Logie Durno. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 32 1561 - 1592 
    
12 Messrs A J & T Snaith, Great Tosson. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 1593 – 1607 
  Beltex x Texel 

13 R Gregor, The Ranch Howe Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1608 - 1617 
    
14 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 1618 – 1639 
  Beltex x  
15 Mr James A McGarva, Horseclose Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1640 – 1647 
  Beltex x  
16 Mr B Ryder, Hammerlands. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1648 – 1655 
  Beltex x Texel 
  Dutch Texel x Texel 

17 A Taylor, Heatheryhall. C & D Auction Marts Sh 8 1656 - 1663 
 Beltex x 

18 Messrs J & E Wight, Townfoot Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 1664 - 1669 
 Beltex x Charollais 

19 J M Carlile, Fowrass Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 27 1670 - 1696 
 Beltex x Texel 

 Beltex x Charollais 

20 Messrs R & M Paterson, Upper Auchenlay. C & D Auction Marts Sh 16 1697 - 1712 
 Charollais x Beltex 

21 Mrs S Coghill, Muce Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 1713 - 1718 
 Charollais x Beltex 
 
22 Mr Neil Harvey, Blackadder Mains. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 1719 - 1724 
 Texel x Beltex 

23 Mr J D Clanachan, Maryholm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 7 1725 - 1731 
 Beltex x Charollais 

24 R J Woolway, College Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 9 1732 - 1740 
 Blue Texel x Suffolk 

25 Firm of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. C & D Auction Marts Sh 28 1741 - 1768 
 Texel x Beltex 

 Beltex x 

26 Radley Pedigree Livestock, Loaningfoot. C & D Auction Marts Sh 5 1769 - 1773 
 Beltex x Charollais 



27 Mrs M Dunlop, Corstane. C & D Auction Marts Sh 15 1774 - 1788 
 Beltex x Texel 

 Beltex x Lleyn 

28 Messrs Wales, Thackwood. C & D Auction Marts Sh 20 1789 - 1808 
 Beltex x Charollais 

29 Roy & Gregor Hiddleston, Rigghead. United Auctions Sh 5 1809 - 1813 
 Suffolk x 



 SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 5 

 377 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1   Castlebank Texels, Ford Dairy. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 1814 - 1825 
 (Castlebank)  QEA 

2   Douganhill Farms, Orchardton Mains. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 20 1826 - 1845 
 (Douganhill)  GCK 

3  E J & A M Fox, St John's Kirk. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1846 - 1860 
 (College Texels)  FHE 

4  J B Renwick & Son, Legars. Hexham & Northern Marts 
 (Castlecairn)  RNA La 4 1861 - 1864 
5  E W Quick & Sons, Loosebeare Manor. Hexham & Northern Marts Aged 1 1865 - 1875 
 (Loosebeare)  QEL               Sh   10  

6  I F Murray, Shepherds Cottage. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1876 - 1905 
 (Glenway)  MFZ 

7  J & E Campbell, Rosebrough. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1906 - 1920 
 (Rosebrough)  ROZ 

8  Philip Weaver, Little Manor Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 18 1921 - 1938 
 (Empire)  WPU 

9  SJ Crozier, Raggetsyke. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 1939 - 1943 
 (Watersyke)  CWK 

10 A & D Proctor, Swarland Old Hall. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 14 1944 - 1957 
 (Swarland)  PSN 

11 E A & L Jackson, Rugley Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1958 - 1987 
 (Rugley)  JER 

12 M Gray, Gamekeepers Cottage. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 1988 - 1997 
 (Almat)  AMV 

13 J & C Connell, Wanton Walls. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 20 1998 - 2017 
 (Lauder)  CLJ La 6 2018 - 2023 
14 JM & SM Priestley, Cracrop Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 2024 - 2038 
 (Brontemoor)  PSR 

15 Mr J Arnott, Haymount. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 28 2039 - 2066 
 (Haymount)  AWJ 

16 D MacPherson, Castlehills Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts 
 (Hexel)  MZH La 12 2067 - 2078 
17 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 35 2079 - 2113 
 (Roxburgh)  EJR 

18 M D Sym, East Town Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 2114 - 2125 
 (Callerton)  SRC 

19 J. Watson & Co, Bowsden Moor. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 35 2126 - 2160 
 (Brijon)  REW 

20 J P Easton M.B.E., South Ditchburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 2161 - 2190 
 (Lindlar)  ELJ 



 SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 6 

 227 CHAROLLAIS 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Charollais Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Mr R Whittaker, Hundalee House. C & D Auction Marts Sh 14 2191 - 2204 
 (Hundalee)   

2   Radley Pedigree Livestock, Loaningfoot. C & D Auction Marts Sh 12 2205 - 2216 
 (Loaningfoot)  XER 

3  Messrs R & M Paterson, Upper Auchenlay. C & D Auction Marts Sh 12 2217 - 2228 
 (Upper Auchenlay)   

4  H W Sloan, Rigghead Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 14 2229 - 2242 
 (Riggheads)   

5  Mrs E Wight, Townfoot Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 2243 - 2256 
 (Midlock)  XGP 

6  Messrs Thomas A Sands Ltd, Southfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 2257 - 2272 
 (Southfield)  BP 

7  Mr S C Hodgson, Northfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2273 - 2279 
 (Halfpenny)  YUU La 3 2280 - 2282 
8  Messrs Wales, Thackwood. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 30 2283 - 2312 
 (Thackwood)  GU 

9  Messrs W & D McLaren, Netherton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 2313 - 2316 
 (Netherton)  KN La 3 2317 - 2319 
10 Messrs C W Marwood & Son, Foulrice. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 27 2320 - 2346 
 (Foulrice)  DG La 10 2347 - 2356 
11 Messrs A Gray & Son, Langside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2357 - 2362 
 (Langside)  YUX 

12 Ms G Hodgson & Mr G Wearmouth, Rosehill  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2363 - 2368 
 Farm. 

 (Shieldash)  XPS 

13  Carrick Primestock, Lyonpark. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Lyonpark)  LPK La 10 2369 - 2378 
14 Mrs S Coghill, Muce Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 2379 - 2398 
 (Hekra)  UT 

15 Mr C D Timm, West End Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2399 - 2410 
 (Wensleydale)  XGJ 

16  Crunklaw Farms, Per Mr D Darling. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 3 2411 - 2413 
 (Crunklaw)  YA La 4 2414 - 2417 



 SHEPHERDS must remain in charge of their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 7 

 390 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Messrs K D & D E Millar, Crookholm Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Crookholm)  MKC La 8 2418 - 2425 
2  H W Sloan, Rigghead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2426 - 2433 
 (Topnotch)  SZH 

3  Messrs B W & D J Glaves, 37 Cayley Lane. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2434 - 2441 
 (Brompton)  GGW 

4   Highfield Farming Co, C & J Nicolson. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Knockem)  NIC La 8 2442 - 2449 
5  Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2450 - 2457 
 (Wester Walston)  OJT 

6  Messrs R & J Osborne, Castlehill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2458 - 2467 
 (Durisdeer)  ORD 

7  Mr D K Jarvie, Cherryfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 2468 - 2471 
 (Duncryne)  JRV La 6 2472 - 2477 
8  Mr Stuart G Barclay, South Road. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2478 - 2485 
 (Harestone)  BSA La 2 2486 - 2487 
9  Mr R Cockburn, Hill of Errol. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Knap)  CKP La 6 2488 - 2493 
10 Mr S Renwick, Glenrath. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2494 - 2499 
 (Craig Douglas)  XSR 

11 Messrs W & M M Case & Sons, Plumpton  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2500 - 2509 
 Cottage Farm. 

 (Nab Point)  CBP 

12 Mr J Allison, Easton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2510 - 2521 
 (Easton)  AJE 

13  Craig Farm Company, Craig Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 2522 - 2530 
 (Craig Farm)  EWA 

14 Mr J Duncan Smith, North Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2531 - 2540 
 (Smith Texel)  SDI 

15 Mr Allan Campbell, Strawfrank Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Strawfrank)  CNK La 15 2541 - 2555 
16 Mr R Runciman, Allanshaws. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2556 - 2562 
 (Allanshaws)  RUN 

17 Messrs A Minto & Son, Townhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 2563 - 2576 
 (Townhead)  XIM 

18 Messrs J & C Hastings, Kilncroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Courthill)  HCC La 12 2577 - 2588 
19 Mr Wm Leggate, Silverrigg Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2589 - 2600 
 (Silverrigg)  LRI 

20 Mr R H Wilson, North Dorlaithers. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Milnbank)  LYM La 15 2601 – 2615 
21 Mr A Renwick, Blackhouse Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2616 - 2621 
 (Blackhouse)  ARE 

22 Messrs J Cullen, Craighead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 1 2622 - 2622 
 (Craighead)  CMC 

23 Messrs Stewart of Kininmonth, Kininmonth. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2623 - 2630 
 (Kininmonth)  SKK 

24 Withdrawn Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2631 – 2636 

25 Messrs H P Jackson Ltd, Boat Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 2637 - 2640 
 (Boat)  JPB 

26 Messrs R Hamilton & Son, High Crewburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2641 - 2648 
 (Crewburn)  HBC 

 

 

27  Springfield (Leadburn) LLP, Springfield Farm.Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2649 – 2655 



  (Auchencorth)  GBV 

28 Messrs John Paterson, Oxenshaw Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Sorn)  PFJ La 5 2656 - 2660 
29 Eve Hodge, Upper Huntlywood. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2661 - 2672 
 (Greenarch)  HEV 

30 Messrs I & L Galloway, Glenart. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Clantibuies)  GRN La 8 2673 - 2680 
31 Mr Michael James, Maesmynis. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2681 - 2687 
 (Duhonw)  JMU 

32 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2688 - 2695 
 (Carstairs)  BZE 

33 Messrs J H Christie & Son, West Carse Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 2696 - 2699 

 (West Carse)  CIE La 2 2700 - 2701 
34 Mr R Rennie, 1 Attonburn Farm Cottages. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2702 - 2711 
 (Sydenham)  RBX 

35 Mr James K Goldie, Townfoot. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2712 - 2716 
 (Lochar)  GHL 

36 Messrs T & E Dun, Jeanfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2717 - 2724 
 (Jeanfield)  DUT 

37 The Firm of Robiesland, Robiesland Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 2725 - 2733 
 (Primestar)  PRV 

38 Mr John Leitch, 11 Carncorn Road. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Cornmore)  LTE La 14 2734 - 2747 
39 Messrs M Seed & Son, Home Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 2748 - 2767 
 (Auchry)  SED 

40 Messrs D & T Bradley Farmer, Wester  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 21 2768 - 2788 
 Parkgate Farm. 

 (Meonside Texels)  FDT 

41 Messrs P Brannen, Scar Top. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 2789 - 2790 
 (Moorsley)  QBT La 7 2791 - 2797 
42 Messrs T & A Cockburn, Kingside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2798 - 2807 
 (Kingside)  CTK 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 8 

 349 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1   Highfield Farming Co, C & J Nicolson. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 2808 - 2809 
 (Knockem)  SUP 

2  J & E Campbell, Rosebrough. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2810 - 2819 
 (Rosebrough)  76L 

3  D W M Gilmour, Broomknowes. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 2820 - 2827 
 (Broomknowes)  V18 

4  Messrs H Annett & Son, Widdrington. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2828 - 2837 
 (Widdrington)  PHB 

5  Elaine Wilkie, Shaw Cottage South. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 2838 - 2841 
 (Islay)  KYL 

6  Hazel M Martindale, Land Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2842 - 2853 
 (Landale)  KFD 

7  J S & J B Mauchlen, Spotsmains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2854 - 2867 
 (Spotsmains)  FJY 

8  Mr S Bourman, Middle House. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 2868 - 2873 
 (Middlehouse)  SFS 

9  P Gray, Scrogton. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 2874 - 2888 
 (Scrogton)  6X 

10 Stephen Illingworth, Howgillside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 2889 - 2896 
 (Glenrock)  52K 

11 R G Laing & Sons, Oxmuir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2897 - 2916 
 (Oxmuir)  F48 

12 Mrs Fiona Wight, Carwood. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2917 - 2930 
 (Wights)  CDW 

13 Messrs J A Park & Co, Drinkstone. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2931 - 2940 
 (Drinkstone)  Y68 

14 P & A Wilson, Spoutwells. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 2941 - 2949 
 (Spoutwells)  H37 

15 Messrs A Gray & Son, Langside Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 13 2950 - 2962 
 (Langside)  60L 

16 J S Dun & Partners, Catcune. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 19 2963 - 2981 
 (Catcune)  31P 

17 J Watson & Co, Bowsden Moor. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 32 2982 - 3013 
 (Brijon)  X22 

18 Rodger K Denby, Riddings Hill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 3014 - 3021 
 (Carnforth)  A58 

19 Messrs G Berwick & Son, Barbarafield Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 3022 - 3031 

 (Barbarafield)  JOH 

20 Mrs I M Fowlie, Adziel Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 32 3032 - 3063 
 (Essie)  H6 

21 Kirsty Bailey, Dere Street Farming. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 3064 - 3075 
 (Easton)  LVW 
22  Lilburn Estates Farming Partnership, North  Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 3076 - 3097 
 Middleton House. 

 (Roseden & Lilburn)  G34 

23 J Hepburn & Co, Northhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 3098 - 3113 
 (Northhouse)  FOV 

24 P K & H C Dowson, Castle House Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 3114 - 3119 
 (Castlegrove)  K23 La 2 3120 - 3121 
25 E A & L Jackson, Rugley Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 35 3122 - 3156 
 (Rugley)  10P 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 9 

 390 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Firm Of Carlinside, Carlinside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3157 - 3166 
 (Carlinside)  CJC La 5 3167 - 3171 
2  Messrs J & H Clark, North Garngour. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3172 - 3181 
 (Garngour)  CJN La 4 3182 - 3185 
3  Messrs B & W McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3186 - 3195 

 (Artnagullion)  MBF 

4  Mrs L Gray, Cowgrove. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 32 3196 - 3227 
 (Scrogtonhead)  GLH 

5  Messes J W Gibb & Son, Rusha Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3228 - 3239 
 (Rusha)  GJR 

6  Messrs A MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 3240 - 3245 
 Allanfauld Farm. 

 (Allanfauld)  XMM 

7  Messrs K A & R Campbell, Drimsynie Estate. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 3246 - 3250 

 (Cowal Texels)  CKC La 5 3251 - 3255 
8  Messrs T A & R Laird, Cambwell. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 3256 - 3269 
 (Cambwell)  LTC La 6 3270 - 3275 
9  Messrs R E Wood & Sons, Kingledores Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 3276 - 3279 

 (Kingledores)  WRK 

10 Messrs R H Bell & Co, Roxburgh Mill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 3280 - 3293 
 (Teviot)  RBT 

11 Messrs W & J Boyd, Duck Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 3294 - 3300 
 (Dechmont)  BDD 

12 Mr Douglas B Fleming, The Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3301 - 3312 
 (Burnhead Texels)  FXB 

13 Messrs William Dunlop, Elmscleugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3313 - 3322 
 (Elmscleugh)  DWE 

14 Messrs Hugh M Jackson, Wolfclyde. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 3323 - 3340 
 (Wolfclyde)  JWH 

15 Messrs J Adamson & Son, Swaites. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3341 - 3350 
 (Swaites)  AJS 

16 Messrs A Gray & Son, Langside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 3351 - 3365 
 (Langside)  GAL 

17 Firm of G Gray, Sunnycroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 3366 - 3385 
 (Ettrick)  GGH La 6 3386 - 3391 
18 Messrs J A Park & Co, Drinkstone. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3392 - 3401 
 (Drinkstone)  PJP 

19 Mr Neil Harvey, Blackadder Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 3402 - 3416 
 (Blackadder)  HNQ 

20 Firm of J W Gibb, Toftcombs.    Lawrie & Symington Ltd          Sh    22         3417 - 3438 
 (Toftcombs)  GBJ 

21 Messrs A J Kennedy & Son, Mitchellhill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 3439 - 3446 
 (Mitchellhill)  KJM 

22 Prof W A Penny, Harehead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3447 - 3458 
 (Harehead)  PWH 

23  Procters Farm Ltd, Tatham Hall Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3459 - 3468 
 (Proctors)  PFD 

24 Messrs Green, The Craggs Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 3469 - 3488 
 (Greenall)  GXF 

25  Hartside Farms, Hartside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3489 - 3498 
 (Hartside)  CSI 

 

 



26 Messrs J R MacGregor (Dyke) Ltd, Dyke  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3499 - 3510 
 Farm.  (Campsie)  VMD 

27 Mr R B Darling, Riddell Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3511 - 3520 
 (Birkwood)  DXB 

28 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 3521 - 3536 
 (Yarrow)  DWY 

29 Mrs K Wight, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3537 - 3546 
 (Midlock)  WKM 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 10 

 298 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 

 M.V. Accredited 
1  Stewart Craft, Little Balquhomrie. United Auctions 
 (Lomondview)  ULS La 10 3547 - 3556 
2  Gordon A Mackie, Drimmie Farm. United Auctions 
 (Drimmie)  583 La 10 3557 - 3566 
3  Hazel M Martindale, Land Farm. United Auctions 
 (Landale)  KFD La 10 3567 - 3576 
4  Damien McKerr, Dunniflat. United Auctions Sh 4 3577 - 3580 
 (Dunniflat)  UWX 

5   Lilburn Estates Farming Partnership, North  United Auctions 
 Middleton House. 
 (Roseden)  G34 La 6 3581 - 3586 
6  G & J Soulsby, Williamsgill. United Auctions 
 (Williamsgill)  FAJ La 4 3587 - 3590 
7  Gary Beacom, Lakeview Farm. United Auctions 
 (Lakeview)  JFF La 12 3591 - 3602 
8  S & G Brown, Woodhead Farm. United Auctions 
 (Capielaw)  JTO La 12 3603 - 3614 
9  H T Turner, 18 Eton Close. United Auctions 
 (Harley)  PSF La 5 3615 - 3619 
10 S Buckley, Sittinglow. United Auctions 
 (Sitlow)  45Z La 6 3620 - 3625 
11 W G Troup, Corennie House. United Auctions 
 (Whitestone)  L25 La 8 3626 - 3633 
12 Thomas Darling, Ladyflat Farm. United Auctions 
 (Howeburn)  LBC La 3 3634 - 3636 
13 J G Douglas, Woodhead Of Cairness. United Auctions 
 (Cairness)  33H La 12 3637 - 3648 
14 S & W Tait, 37 Lisnaharney Road. United Auctions 
 (Burnview)  T86 La 12 3649 - 3660 
15 George L Stuart, Milltown Of Birness. United Auctions 
 (Birness)  1W La 12 3661 - 3672 
16 R F Redpath, 24 Main Street. United Auctions 
 (Westmuir)  LHD La 7 3673 - 3679 
17 Stewart Lathangie, Pyeston Farm. United Auctions 
 (Pyeston)  LVL La 12 3680 - 3691 
18 J R Irving, Hilltop. United Auctions 
 (Glenreiver)  NLZ La 7 3692 - 3698 
19 James I A Wallace, Claycrop. United Auctions 
 (Claycrop)  NCX La 5 3699 - 3703 
20 T Fitzsimon, Sunnyhills. United Auctions 
 (Sunnyhills)  NCK La 5 3704 – 3708 
21 Dennis Taylor, 56 Cashel Road. United Auctions 
 (Ballynacanon)  KKW La 12 3709 - 3720 
22 Oliver Deane, Woodford House. United Auctions 
 (Woodford)  PBO La 4 3721 - 3724 
23 Mrs H Goldie, Harpercroft. United Auctions 
 (Harpercroft)  249 La 10 3725 - 3734 
24 Angus O Wilson, Cairnhill. United Auctions Sh 2 3735 - 3736 
 (Glenhead)  DHD La 4 3737 - 3740 
25 P & D Reid, Calfpark. United Auctions 
 (Conchar)  JDX La 8 3741 - 3748 
26 Roy & Gregor Hiddleston, Rigghead. United Auctions Sh 5 3749 - 3753 
 (Irongray)  PWS La 10 3754 - 3763 
27 R H Black, Newton Of Collessie. United Auctions 
 (Collessie)  416 La 15 3764 - 3778 
28 Pamela Lupton, Greenholme Farm. United Auctions 
 (Kexbeck)  KXL La 5 3779 - 3783 



29 Andrew Currie, Haughhead. United Auctions 
 (Quarter)  JRL La 6 3784 - 3789 
30 D W M Gilmour, Broomknowes. United Auctions 
 (Broomknowes)  V18 La 10 3790 - 3799 
31 Messrs J H Christie & Son, West Carse Farm. United Auctions 

 (Westcarse)  47D La 10 3800 - 3809 
32 Messrs J Y Barclay & Co, Mid Brockloch. United Auctions 
 (Midbrockloch)  26P La 7 3810 - 3816 
33 W & H Fleming, Hallhill. United Auctions 
 (Hallhill)  35N La 12 3817 - 3828 
34 M L Evans, Tower Gate Farm. United Auctions 
 (Jubilee)  Y31 La 16 3829 - 3844 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 14 

 482 SUFFOLK 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1   East Mains Farming Co., East Mains Farm. United Auctions Sh 28 3845 - 3872 
    

2  Brendan McGrath, The Shieling. United Auctions 
    La 2 3873 - 3874 
3  Messrs T Smith & Son, Yett Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Aged 1 3875 – 3879 

    Sh 4    

4  J Walton & Son, Preston Mains. North East Livestock Sales Sh 10 3880 - 3889 
    

5  D C & J J Marshall LLP, Blendewing. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 3890 - 3901 
    

6  Messrs A W & B T Taylor, Belmont. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 3902 - 3911 
    

7  J B Pate, Toxside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 3912 - 3923 
    

8  I H G Warden, Skelfhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 3924 - 3929 
    

9  John Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 40 3930 - 3969 
    

10 D S & P W Hyslop, Wrangham Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 3970 - 3980 
    

11 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 3981 - 3995 
    

12  Stewart Of Kininmonth, Kininmonth. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 3996 - 4005 
    

13 W D Mundell & Sons, Meigle. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 4006 - 4019 
    

14 Mrs J E Dun, Catcune Mill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 13 4020 - 4032 
    

15 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 4033 - 4048 
    

16 J & A Pate, Nettingflat. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4049 - 4058 
    

17 J F Stott & Sons, Elilaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 4059 - 4070 
    

18 Messrs James Warnock & Son, Dreva. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 4071 - 4073 
    

19 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 4074 - 4087 
    

20 Mr E Orr, Lawhead Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 4088 - 4098 
    

21 N G Sandilands, 1 Ruecastle Cottages. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4099 – 4108 
 
22 J M Elliot & Partners, Woodside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 4109 - 4128 
    

23 Mr S Wilson, Hutlerburn. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 1 4129 - 4129 
    

24 Mrs A Campbell, Glenrath. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 4130 - 4141 
    

25 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4142 - 4147 
    



26 R S Kitson & Sons, Sheephills Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4148 - 4153 
    

27 Mrs J S Laing, Oxmuir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 18 4154 - 4171 
    

28 W Pate & Partners, Marvingston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 4172 - 4193 
    

29 T & J W Renner, Yetlington Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 4194 - 4208 
    

30 Messrs J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 4209 - 4223 
    

31 J N Moor & Son, Nesbit. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 4224 - 4243 
    

32  Eden Brook Farm & Partners, Eden Brook  Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4244 - 4249 
 Farm. 

    

33 Norman & Mhairi Stuart, Loanstone Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4250 - 4255 
    

34 Mr S Shaw Jnr, Smailholm Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4256 - 4265 
    

35 J O Clark, Brinkburn Newhouses. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 4266 - 4274 
    

36 G & M A Lawn, None-Go-Bye Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 4275 - 4286 
    

37 T & J Elliot, Blackhaugh. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 4287 - 4306 
    

38 David M Mair, Kypie. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 4307 - 4326 
    



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 15 

 429 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1  Messrs R A McClymont & Son, Kirkstead. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 87 - 98 
 (Kirkstead)  2625 

2  Messrs J & A Brown, Macqueston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 99 - 104 
 (MacQueston)  2571 

3  Messrs R E Wood & Sons, Kingledores Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 105 - 113 

 (Kingledores)  4680 

4  Messrs A & A Kirkpatrick, Barr. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 114 - 119 
 (Barr)  3654 

5  Messrs J Warnock & Son, Eastfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 120 - 125 
 (Coultermuir)  2770 

6  Mr Douglas B Fleming, The Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 126 - 130 
 (Elvan Blues)  4139 

7  Messrs C & D Hall, Lilyburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 131 - 148 
 (Firth)  1574 

8  Mr F Robertson, The Beeches. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 149 - 155 
 (Beeches)  4358 

9  Mr James K Hunter, Wedderburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 156 - 164 
 (Glen)  1464 

10 Messrs A Clark & Sons, Avisyard Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 165 - 173 
 (Newmills)  975 

11 Firm of John Dykes, South Slipperfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 174 - 185 
 (Mendick)  2882 

12 Mr Wm Linton, Thirstane Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 186 - 193 
 (Falklands)  4490 

13 Messrs C & S Napier, Burnhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 194 - 199 
 (Burnhead)  1728 

14 Messrs T Dick & Son, Hamildean. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 200 - 208 
 (Hamildean)  4348 La 3 209 - 211 
15  Drimsynie Estate, Per Mr Andrew Campbell. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 212 - 219 

 (Drimsynie Estate)  4307 La 4 220 - 223 
16 Prof W A Penny, Harehead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 224 - 233 
 (Bothwell)  3744 

17 Messrs G A & B B Ainslie, Linkshead. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 234 - 247 
 (Linkshead)  4045 

18 Mr A W Frame, The Home Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 248 - 253 
 (Haininghead)  4144 

19 Messrs J Wight & Sons, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 254 - 271 
 (Midlock)  1538 La 3 272 - 274 
20 Messrs P J & W Cameron, Woodhall Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 275 - 282 
 (Woodhall)  3838 
21 Mr Walter J Coltherd, Foulshiels. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 283 - 289 
 (Foulshiels)  1515 

22 Mr M R Thornborrow, Easter Dawyck. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 290 - 299 
 (Dawyck)  4346 La 3 300 - 302 
23 Messrs Rober D McInnes & Co,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 Greystoneknowe Cottage. 
 (Moscow)  3875 La 5 303 - 307 
24 Messrs A Minto & Son, Townhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 308 - 314 
 (Townhead Farm)  4483 

25 Messrs S McClymont & Son, Tinnis. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 315 - 322 
 (Auld Tinnis)  4391 

26 Messrs Jack Kay & Sons, Hartside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 323 - 330 
 (Hartside Lammermuir)  3274 

 



27 Mr I Borthwick, 13 Kilnknowe Place. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 331 - 337 
 (Broomie Bank)  4737 

28 Messrs A MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 338 - 343 
 Allanfauld Farm. 
 (Allanfauld)  3876 La 2 344 - 345 
29 P A & L M Murray, High Ersock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 346 - 352 
 (Ersock)  3762 

30 Mr J Park, Dalpeddar. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 353 - 358 
 (Forebrae)  3749 

31 Mr J Nisbet, Orchardton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Nisbets)  4536 La 4 359 - 362 
32 Mr David M Bryson, 1 Grassmillees Way. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 363 - 369 
 (Laigh Logan)  1364 

33 Messrs J & C Cunningham, Blueacres. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 370 - 379 
 (Parkgatestone)  1386 La 3 380 - 382 
34 Messrs D & L Graham, Mains Of Burnbank. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 383 - 397 
 (Burnbank)  4072 

35 Messrs C Campbell, Easter Happrew. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 398 - 405 
 (Happrew)  4370 

36  HR Farms, North Logan. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 406 - 409 
 (Cornriggs)  3507 

37 Messrs D L & S Currie, Pinclanty. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 410 - 417 
 (Braegarrie)  2280 

38 Messrs M & G Taylor, Middle Weachyburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Blacklaw)  2314 La 4 418 - 421 
39 Messrs P W & D S Hedley, Corsbie. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 422 - 427 
 (Riccalton)  2382 

40 Mr Robert McKie, Finniness Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 428 - 431 
 (Finniness)  2554 

41 Mr David Hogg, Cairndale. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 432 - 433 
 (Cairndale)  4648 La 6 434 - 439 
42 Miss A Campbell, Glenrath. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 440 - 444 
 (Glenrath)  4583 

43 Messrs W Morton & Son, Grennan. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 445 - 449 
 (Grennan)  3857 

44 Messrs McArthur, Arnicle. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 450 - 453 
 (Arnicle)  1623 
45 RS Mackay Farming, Westhills. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 454 - 463 
 (Westhills)  4352 

46 Messrs James Warnock & Son, Dreva. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 464 - 471 
 (Dreva)  1621 La 3 472 - 474 
47 Messrs W J Douglas & Son, Upper Hindhope. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 475 - 482 

 (Fairloans)  1827 

48 Mr David Sandilands, Threepwood. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 483 - 491 
 (Whinfield)  2784 

49 Messrs W H Sharp & Son, Newbigging Walls. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 492 - 501 

 (Newbigging Walls)  1645 

50 Mr G McDonald, 1 The Harrow. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 502 - 510 
 (Mid Auchengray)  2942 

51 Mr T J Bark, Skirling Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 511 - 515 
 (Mains)  4371 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 16 

 277 CROSSES 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1  J & R Allan, Camoquholm. United Auctions Sh 2 4327 - 4328 
 Suffolk x La 6 4329 - 4334 
2  Messrs T Laird & Son, Sunnyside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 4335 - 4344 
 Suffolk x 

3  Messrs T Smith & Son, Yett Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 4345 - 4362 
 Texel x Suffolk 

4  Messrs K A & R Campbell, Drimsynie Estate. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 4363 – 4364 

  Cross 

5  Ion Clarke, Paddockhole. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 4365 - 4374 
 Charollais x Beltex 

6  J Stenton, Little Pastures. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 3 4375 - 4377 
 Texel x Leicester 

7  E Milburn & Sons, Holling Hill. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 16 4378 - 4393 
 Charollais x Beltex 

8  Mr R Runciman, Allanshaws. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 4394 - 4403 
 Texel x Suffolk 

9  R H & D Thirlwell, 4 New Kennels. C & D Auction Marts Sh 3 4404 - 4406 
 Texel x Beltex 

10 Messrs J M Retson & Co, Maidencots. C & D Auction Marts Sh 28 4407 - 4434 
 Texel x Beltex 

 Texel x Suffolk 

11 G Smith & Sons, West Bolton. C & D Auction Marts Sh 15 4435 - 4449 
 Texel x Bluefaced Leicester 

12 Mr Wm Linton, Thirstane Cottage. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 4450 - 4459 
 Texel x Beltex 

13 Miss Amy Park, Drinkstone Farm Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 4460 - 4462 
    
14 H Cockburn & Partners, Kingside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 4463 – 4471 
  Suffolk x Texel 
15 I H G Warden, Skelfhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 4472 – 4475 
  Texel x Beltex 
16 G D Pate & Sons, Stobshiel Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 4476 – 4482 
  Bluefaced Leicester x Texel 
17 G & W Young & Sons, Flex. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 4483 – 4496 
  Beltex x Suffolk 
18 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4497 – 4502 
  Texel x     
19 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4503 – 4512 
  Beltex x Suffolk 
20 Mr A Halliday, Threeburnford. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4513 – 4518 
  Beltex x  

21 G Sordy & Sons, Alnham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 4519 - 4521 
    
22 T C Whiteford, Tercrosset. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4522 – 4531 
  Leicester x Beltex/Texel 
23 M & J M Kennedy, Romanvale. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 4532 – 4543 
  Texel x Suffolk 

24 D C & J J Marshall LLP, Blendewing. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 4544 – 4552 

  Texel x Suffolk    

25 G A Oliver, Elsdonburn. North East Livestock Sales Sh 5 4553 - 4557 
 Texel/Beltex x Suffolk 

26 Messrs D I & A Gray, Wrangham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 6 4558 - 4563 
 Beltex x Texel 

27 J N Moor & Son, Nesbit. North East Livestock Sales Sh 8 4564 - 4571 
 Beltex x Texel 

28 D S Hyslop, Wrangham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 5 4572 - 4576 
 Beltex x Suffolk 

29 C Mellor, Annstead. North East Livestock Sales Sh 15 4577 - 4591 
 Beltex x Texel 



30 J P Gray, Unthank. North East Livestock Sales Sh 12 4592 - 4603 
 Beltex x Charollais 

 55 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT 
 Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the North Country Cheviot Sheep Society 

 (Non-Accredited) 
31 R & T Dun, Gilston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4604 - 4609 
 (Gilston)  NC155 

32  Philiphaugh Estate, Philiphaugh. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4610 - 4615 
 (Philiphaugh)  NC957 

33 G D Pate & Sons, Stobshiel Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 4616 - 4620 
 (Stobshiel)  NC329 

34 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 4621 - 4625 
 (Gospelhall)  NC735 

35 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 4626 - 4637 
 (Allanshaws)  NC411 

36 Mrs D Walton, High Fodderlee. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 4638 - 4642 
 (Wandylaw)  NCC777 

37 Mr R Balderston, Nisbet Mill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 4643 - 4648 
 (Nisbet Mill)  NC1086 

38 W D Allen, Humbleheugh. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 4649 - 4658 
 (Humbleheugh)  NC922 

 

 4 BORDER LEICESTER 
 Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the Society of Border Leicester Sheep Breeders 

 (Non-Accredited) 
39  Chelgrove Ltd / Allan Grant, Innergellie House. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 516 - 519 

 (Benroy)  BL57 
 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 17 

 296 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1  Mr C R Purvis, Halterburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 9 520 - 528 
 (Yeavering)  1792 

2  M C Robinson & Son, West Cocklaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Aged 1 529 - 542 
 (Cocklaw)  119               Sh     13 

3  R W & K Telford, Branton Eastside. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 13 543 - 555 
 (Branton)  2819 

4  M Quinn, Whinny Hall Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 556 - 563 
 (Whinny Hall)  4369 

5  Firm of Andrew M Brown, Drumhumphry. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 564 - 568 
 (Drumhumphry)  859 

6  J Hunter & Sons, The Steel. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 569 - 574 
 (Steel)  3565 

7  Mrs K Hayton, Ghylbrae. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 575 - 581 
 (Drinkstone)  2233 

8  H G & D G Dixon, Alwinton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 582 - 591 
 (Alwinton)  3764 

9  A Gray, Gamekeepers Cottage. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 592 - 596 
 (Low Espley)  4237 

10 Mr J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 11 597 - 607 
 (Edlingham)  175 

11 G Sordy & Sons, Alnham. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 608 - 613 
 (Alnham)  3748 

12 Mrs H Brown, Toxside. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 18 614 - 631 
 (Leadburn Lea)  3199 

13 P R Scott, West Rennington. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 632 - 636 
 (West Rennington)  4489 

14 A & C Freeland-Cook, Cliftoncote Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 637 - 642 
 (Bowmont)  4585 

15 M & N Gray, Gamekeepers Cottage. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 14 643 - 656 
 (Espley)  4024 

16 J Stenton, Little Pastures. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 657 - 662 
 (St Ravescar)  2187 

17 N & K Wood, Alwinton Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 663 - 672 
 (Creel)  4757 

18 SJ Crozier, Raggetsyke. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 673 - 679 
 (Watersyke)  2399 

19 S Nelson, Spittal Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 680 - 685 
 (Medwyn)  4588 

20 R D Archer & Son, Carry House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 686 - 690 
 (Carry House)  281 

21 T L Forster & Son, Lowes Fell. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 691 - 696 
 (Lowes Fell)  50 
 
22 Philiphaugh Estate, Philiphaugh. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 697 - 701 
 (Philiphaugh)  3435 

23 Messrs G P Williams & Co, Bryn Dansi. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 702 - 711 
 (Elian)  2832 

24 K & M Gray, 4 Wrangham Farm Cottages. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 712 - 716 
 (Gefrin)  4076 

25 M W & C M Ridley, Shitlington Hall. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 717 - 720 
 (Shitlington)  2857 

26 M & C Drummond, Cassington Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 721 - 730 
 (Cassington)  1257 

27 SH & LM Morshead, Harsondale Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 731 - 734 
 (Nilston Rigg)  4487 



28 M R Hunter, Gallows Hill. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 735 - 740 
 (Hunt Hill)  3285 

29 Lord Max Percy Farming, Blueburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 4 741 - 744 
 (Blueburn)  4661 

30 Clarilaw Farming, Clarilaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 745 - 752 
 (Clarilaw)  4407 

31 Messrs M Seed & Son, Home Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 753 - 762 
 (Auchry)  4447 La 7 763 - 769 
32 A G & D Bisset, Middle Dukesfield. Hexham & Northern Marts    3  Sh 1 770 - 775 
 (Middle Dukesfield)  584              Sh      5 

33 J Browell & Sons, Quarry House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 776 - 783 
 (Quarry House)  1653 

34 G Smith & Sons, West Bolton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 32 784 - 815 
 (West Bolton)  125 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 18 

 419 TEXEL 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1  J Watson & Co, Bowsden Moor. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4659 - 4668 
    

2  E Runciman, Huntington Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4669 - 4678 
    

3  Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 30 4679 - 4708 
    

4  John Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4709 - 4718 
    

5  J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 6 4719 - 4724 
    

6  L D Gray, Unthank House. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 14 4725 - 4738 
    

7  A C Austin, Woodcroft Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4739 - 4748 
    

8  Sharplaw Farms, Sharplaw. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 18 4749 - 4766 
    

9  W Pringle, Cavers Lea Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 9 4767 - 4775 
    

10 Messrs W A Wilson, Hutlerburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 4776 - 4785 
    

11 Mr J Arnott, Haymount. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 8 4786 - 4793 
    

12 I H G Warden, Skelfhill. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 4794 - 4805 
    

13 Alan Hutcheon, Hartside Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 6 4806 - 4811 
    

14 Mary Hall, New Blainslie. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 6 4812 - 4817 
    

15 Floors Farming, Rawburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 15 4818 - 4832 
    

16 Messrs A J & T Snaith, Great Tosson. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 4833 - 4837 
    

17 R Rennie, Sydenham. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 25 4838 - 4862 
    

18 David M Mair, Kypie. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd  2 Sh    1  4863 - 4864 
                    Sh      1  

 

19 D MacNiven, Craigfarg. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 8 4865 - 4872 
    

20 O Harrison, Aimshaugh. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 4 4873 - 4876 
    

21 J & C Connell, Wanton Walls. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 4877 – 4881 

 
 
22 C D Scott, Falla. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 55 4882 - 4936 
    

23 A J Lambie, Flemington, Acreknowe Cottage. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 9 4937 - 4945 

    

24 E J & A M Fox, St John's Kirk. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 15 4946 - 4960 
    



25 J S Dun & Partners, Catcune. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 21 4961 - 4981 
    

26 Phillip White, Moorfoot Cottage. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 6 4982 - 4987 
    

27 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 50 4988 - 5037 
    

28 G & W Young & Sons, Flex. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd  2 Sh 1 5038 - 5050 
                    Sh      12  

 

29 W S Clark & Son, Upper Bolton. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 9 5051 - 5059 
    

30 Muircleugh Partners, Muircleugh Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 18 5060 - 5077 
    



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to  
 see that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 19 

 381 TEXEL 

 (Non-Accredited) 
1  R MacKay, Westhills. North East Livestock Sales Sh 10 5078 - 5087 
    

2  J Ferguson, Bellion. North East Livestock Sales Sh 8 5088 - 5095 
    

3  R W Purvis, Newham Hagg. North East Livestock Sales Sh 25 5096 - 5120 
    

4  J O Clark, Brinkburn Newhouses. North East Livestock Sales Sh 15 5121 - 5135 
    

5  S Oliver, Nesbit Cottages. North East Livestock Sales Sh 17 5136 - 5152 
    

6  G A Oliver, Elsdonburn. North East Livestock Sales Sh 16 5153 - 5168 
    

7  J Walton & Son, Preston Mains. North East Livestock Sales Sh 9 5169 - 5177 
    

8  C Beresford, Bolton Village Farm. North East Livestock Sales Sh 12 5178 - 5189 
    

9  J P Gray, Unthank. North East Livestock Sales Sh 16 5190 - 5205 
    

10  Wester Ulston Sheep, Upper Hundalee Farm.C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 5206 – 5215 

 

11 Firm of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 5216 - 5225 
    

12 R H & D Thirlwell, 4 New Kennels. C & D Auction Marts Sh 8 5226 - 5233 
    

13 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 5234 - 5239 
    

14 G Cakebread, Commonside. C & D Auction Marts Sh 11 5240 - 5250 
    

15 W J & J G Bell, Kinninghall. C & D Auction Marts Sh 16 5251 - 5266 
    

16 W J C & S J Weir, Mainside. C & D Auction Marts Sh 9 5267 - 5275 
    

17 Messrs J M Retson & Co, Maidencots. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 5276 - 5285 
    

18 Messrs J Robertson & Son, Becks. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 5286 - 5295 
    

19 J M Carlile, Fowrass Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 8 5296 - 5303 
    

20 Messrs R Blyth & Son, Harestonehill Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 5304 - 5309 
    

21 Mr James D Simpson, Hillridge Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 5310 – 5321 
 
22 Mr T Linton, The Firs. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 5322 - 5329 
    

23 Mr N McMaster, Springfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 5330 - 5335 
    

24 Mrs K Wight, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 5336 - 5350 
    

25 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 5351 - 5362 
    



26 Messrs J B Pate & Son, Toxside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 5363 - 5372 
    

27 Messrs J Warnock, Sandilands. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 5373 - 5378 
    

28 Messrs J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 18 5379 - 5396 
    

29 J & P Anderson, Headshaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 5397 - 5406 
    

30 G Sordy & Sons, Alnham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 5407 - 5411 
    

31 R J Bradbury, Black Heddon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 18 5412 - 5429 
    

32 G D Pate & Sons, Stobshiel Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 5430 - 5434 
    

33 C B Strang Steel, Threepwood. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 5435 - 5444 
    

34 D J Texels, Applecross. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 5445 - 5452 
    

35 W Pate & Partners, Marvingston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 5453 - 5458 
    


